w w w . t n b . c aA168
Metallic – One-Piece Tray T&B ® Cable Tray
Fittings
Fittings Number Selection
Fitting Number Selection
SHUF306VHB9012
Fitting Material Prefix Side Rail Depth Width Bottom Type Fitting Type Angle** Nominal Radius †
ALUF • Aluminum

Bottom Styles: V– Ventilated, S– Solid
Side Rail Depth: 2 in., 3 in., 6 in.
Part Numbering System
ALUF 3 3624 V HLR
Prefix
ALUF, SPUF,
SHUF, SSUF
Fitting
type
Width 1
Side rail
depth
Bottom
style
Width 2
w w w . t n b . c a A181
Metallic – One-Piece Tray T&B ® Cable Tray
45º Horizontal Wye
Solid - Left Ventilated - Left
Left Hand Wye Right Hand Wye
Width Left Hand Wye
Cat. No.
Right Hand Wye
Cat. No.
Dimensions
X Y Z
06 Prefix(†)-06-(*)-HYL Prefix(†)-06-(*)-HYR 18-5/16 14-13/16 12-7/16
12 Prefix(†)-12-(*)-HYL Prefix(†)-12-(*)-HYR 26-3/4 25 18-7/16
18 Prefix(†)-18-(*)-HYL Prefix(†)-18-(*)-HYR 35-1/4 35-1/4 24-7/16
24 Prefix(†)-24-(*)-HYL Prefix(†)-24-(*)-HYR 43-1/2 45-1/2 30-7/16
30 Prefix(†)-30-(*)-HYL Prefix(†)-30-(*)-HYR 52-1/4 55-3/4 36-7/16
36 Prefix(†)-36-(*)-HYL Prefix(†)-36-(*)-HYR 60-11/16 66 42-7/16
(†) Insert side rail depth. (*) Insert bottom style to complete CAT. NO.
Includes 2 pairs of splice plates with hardware.
Fittings
45º Horizontal Wyes
Part Numbering System
ALUF-6-24-V-HYL
Width
Bottom
style
Side rail
depth
Prefix
ALUF, SPUF,
SHUF, SSUF
Fitting
Type
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALUF (Aluminum), SPUF (Pregalv.), SHUF (Hot-Dip Galv.), SSUF (Stainless Steel)
Inside Tray Widths: 6, 12, 18, 24, 30, 36
Bottom Styles: V– Ventilated, S– Solid
Side Rail Depth: 2 in., 3 in., 6 in.
w w w . t n b . c aA182
Metallic – One-Piece Tray T&B ® Cable Tray
Part Numbering System
ALUF 6 24 V VTD 12
Width
Bottom
style
Side rail
depth
Prefix
ALUF, SPUF,
SHUF, SSUF
Fitting
Type
Nominal
Radius
Fittings
Vertical Tees Up / Down
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALUF (Aluminum), SPUF (Pregalv.), SHUF (Hot-Dip Galv.), SSUF (Stainless Steel)
Inside Tray Widths: 6, 12, 18, 24, 30, 36
Nominal Radius: 12, 24, 36
Bottom Styles: V– Ventilated, S– Solid
Side Rail Depth: 2 in., 3 in., 6 in.
Vertical TEE Up / Down
Solid Ventilated
Down Up
Nominal
Radius
Width
Vertical Tee Up Vertical Tee Down
Side Rail Height “D”
2 in. 3 in. 6 in.
Cat. No. Cat. No. X Y X Y X Y
12
6 Prefix(†)-06-(*)-VTU12 Prefix-06-(*)-VTD12
12-15/16 25-7/8 13-13/16 27-5/8 15-1/8 30-3/16
12 Prefix(†)-12-(*)-VTU12 Prefix-12-(*)-VTD12
18 Prefix(†)-18-(*)-VTU12 Prefix-18-(*)-VTD12
24 Prefix(†)-24-(*)-VTU12 Prefix-24-(*)-VTD12
30 Prefix(†)-30-(*)-VTU12 Prefix-30-(*)-VTD12
36 Prefix(†)-36-(*)-VTU12 Prefix-36-(*)-VTD12
24
6 Prefix(†)-06-(*)-VTU24 Prefix-06-(*)-VTD24
24-15/16 49-7/8 25-13/16 51-5/8 27-1/8 54-3/16
12 Prefix(†)-12-(*)-VTU24 Prefix-12-(*)-VTD24
18 Prefix(†)-18-(*)-VTU24 Prefix-18-(*)-VTD24
24 Prefix(†)-24-(*)-VTU24 Prefix-24-(*)-VTD24
30 Prefix(†)-30-(*)-VTU24 Prefix-30-(*)-VTD24
36 Prefix(†)-36-(*)-VTU24 Prefix-36-(*)-VTD24
36
6 Prefix(†)-06-(*)-VTU36 Prefix-06-(*)-VTD36
36-15/16 73-7/8 37-13/16 75-5/8 39-1/8 78-3/16
12 Prefix(†)-12-(*)-VTU36 Prefix-12-(*)-VTD36